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Licensed to Arapahoe Public High School 
 
                                       HY-TEK's Meet Manager 4/17/2019 05:44 PM 
 
                      2019 JIM MATHER INVITE - 4/17/2019                        
 
                                   Arapahoe                                     
 
                                    Results                                     
 
  
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
 
=================================================================== 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 12.50  2008        TAYLOR TACHA, BERTRAND                       
 
  JIM MATHER: * 12.70  1990        SARA NUTTLEMAN, BERTRAND                     
 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H# 
 
=================================================================== 
 
Preliminaries 
 
  1 Miles, Hayley                North Platte             13.10q  4  
 
  2 Marquez, Kynlee              Southern Val             13.40q  4  
 
  2 Walker, Maggie               Eustis/Farna             13.40q  3  
 
  4 Hoagland, Grace              Southern Val             13.50q  2  
 
  4 Schoen, Mandy                Southern Val             13.50q  3  
 
  6 Lopez, Yesenia               Bertrand                 13.60q  1  
 
  7 Moseley, Haylie              Elwood                   13.70q  1  
 
  8 Sickels, Paige               Cambridge                13.80q  2  
 
  9 Smith, Emily                 Elm Creek                14.10   1  
 
 10 Lerdall, Jada                Elwood                   14.20   3  
 
 11 Thorley, Elizbeth            North Platte             14.30   1  
 
 11 Slattery, Julie              North Platte             14.30   3  
 
 13 Cope, Sarah                  Cambridge                14.40   4  
 
 13 Billington, Natalie          Wilcox/Hildr             14.40   2  
 
 15 Bober, Kylee                 Elm Creek                14.70   4  
 
 16 Nichelson, Joszelyn          Eustis/Farna             14.90   4  
 
 17 Barret, Taran                Eustis/Farna             15.10   1  
 
 18 Brell, Kennedy               Elwood                   15.20   2  
 
 19 Ehrke, Maddie                Alma                     15.30   3  
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 20 Korman, Madison              Alma                     15.60   2  
 
 21 Bower, Karsen                Franklin                 16.40   2  
 
 21 Koller, Hope                 Arapahoe                 16.40   1  
 
 23 Stewart, Hanna               Loomis                   16.70   3  
 
 24 Ludeke, Cali Jo              Loomis                   16.80   4  
 
 25 Bower, Elizabeth             Franklin                 17.20   1  
 
 26 Rutt, Emily                  Franklin                 17.50   2  
 
 27 tenBensel, Joslyn            Arapahoe                 20.30   3  
 
  
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 12.50  2008        TAYLOR TACHA, BERTRAND                       
 
  JIM MATHER: * 12.70  1990        SARA NUTTLEMAN, BERTRAND                     
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
Finals 
 
  1 Miles, Hayley                North Platte             13.40   10    
 
  2 Marquez, Kynlee              Southern Val             13.70    8    
 
  3 Lopez, Yesenia               Bertrand                 13.80    6    
 
  4 Schoen, Mandy                Southern Val             13.90    4    
 
  5 Hoagland, Grace              Southern Val             14.10    2    
 
  6 Moseley, Haylie              Elwood                   14.20    1    
 
  7 Walker, Maggie               Eustis/Farna             14.30   
 
  8 Sickels, Paige               Cambridge                14.70   
 
  
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 
 
=================================================================== 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 26.60  2000        ERIN POWELL, SOUTHERN VALLEY                 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 26.60  2000        ERIN POWELL, SOUTHERN VALLEY                 
 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H# 
 
=================================================================== 
 
Preliminaries 
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  1 Lopez, Yesenia               Bertrand                 28.70q  2  
 
  2 Walker, Maggie               Eustis/Farna             28.80q  3  
 
  3 Hoagland, Grace              Southern Val            J29.30q  4  
 
  4 Knapp, Samantha              Elm Creek               J30.80q  1  
 
  5 Crandall, Georgia            Loomis                  J28.90q  3  
 
  6 Moseley, Haylie              Elwood                  J29.10q  2  
 
  7 Bauer, Whitney               Elm Creek               J30.00q  4  
 
  8 Samuelson, Lauryn            Southern Val            J30.00q  2  
 
  9 Smith, Emily                 Elm Creek               J30.10   3  
 
 10 Groseth, Calli               North Platte            J30.30   4  
 
 11 Pelton, Anna                 Bertrand                J30.60   2  
 
 12 Sickels, Paige               Cambridge                30.90   1  
 
 13 Cope, Sarah                  Cambridge                31.30   1  
 
 14 Bober, Kylee                 Elm Creek               J31.30   4  
 
 15 Meade, Courtney              Franklin                 32.00   1  
 
 16 Fleck, Jayla                 North Platte             32.10   3  
 
 17 Lech, Jordan                 North Platte             32.20   1  
 
 18 Lerdall, Jada                Elwood                   32.70   3  
 
 19 Hodge, Karissa               Eustis/Farna             32.80   2  
 
 20 Brell, Kennedy               Elwood                   33.10   2  
 
 21 Cleveland, Abby              Franklin                J33.10   4  
 
 22 Ehrke, Maddie                Alma                     33.40   1  
 
 23 Roskop, Tracy                Arapahoe                 33.50   4  
 
 24 Stemper, Kendall             Alma                     33.70   4  
 
 25 Korman, Madison              Alma                     33.90   3  
 
 26 Vyhlidal, Sydney             Eustis/Farna             34.50   3  
 
 27 Ludeke, Cali Jo              Loomis                   38.70   3  
 
 -- High, Jameson                Bertrand                    NT   2  
 
 -- Quadhamer, Brooke            Wilcox/Hildr                NT   1  
 
 -- Marquez, Kynlee              Southern Val                DQ   4  
 
  
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
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  JIM MATHER: * 26.60  2000        ERIN POWELL, SOUTHERN VALLEY                 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 26.60  2000        ERIN POWELL, SOUTHERN VALLEY                 
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
Finals 
 
  1 Lopez, Yesenia               Bertrand                 28.40   10    
 
  2 Moseley, Haylie              Elwood                   29.40    8    
 
  3 Crandall, Georgia            Loomis                   29.70    6    
 
  4 Samuelson, Lauryn            Southern Val             30.30    4    
 
  5 Hoagland, Grace              Southern Val             30.50    2    
 
  6 Bauer, Whitney               Elm Creek                30.60    1    
 
  7 Walker, Maggie               Eustis/Farna             30.70   
 
  8 Knapp, Samantha              Elm Creek                30.80   
 
  
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 
 
========================================================================== 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 58.40  1987        FRAN TENBENSEL, ARAPAHOE                     
 
  JIM MATHER: * 58.40  1987        FRAN TENBENSEL, ARAPAHOE                     
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
 
========================================================================== 
 
  1 Quadhamer, Brooke            Wilcox/Hildr           1:04.60   3  10    
 
  2 Billeter, Alexis             Loomis                 1:05.40   3   8    
 
  3 Hickey, Taylor               Elwood                 1:05.90   3   6    
 
  4 Heiss, Rachel                North Platte           1:06.30   3   4    
 
  5 Watson, Mariah               Arapahoe               1:07.30   3   2    
 
  6 Moes, Taylor                 Elm Creek              1:07.40   3   1    
 
  7 Groseth, Calli               North Platte           1:10.50   2  
 
  8 Hanke, Emilee                Arapahoe               1:11.00   3  
 
  9 Morgan, Hailey               Cambridge              1:11.50   2  
 
 10 Meyers, Liz                  Southern Val           1:11.80   2  
 
 11 Stone, Maddie                Alma                   1:12.20   2  
 
 12 Lerdall, Jada                Elwood                 1:13.30   2  
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 13 Hodge, Gretchen              Eustis/Farna           1:14.30   1  
 
 14 Bober, Kylee                 Elm Creek              1:14.70   1  
 
 15 Hilker, Terri                Arapahoe               1:14.90   2  
 
 16 Castillo, Graci              North Platte           1:16.00   2  
 
 17 Haussermann, Karsen          Franklin               1:18.30   2  
 
 18 Christner, Zayley            Elwood                 1:23.90   1  
 
 19 Tracy, Kelsea                Eustis/Farna           1:32.50   1  
 
 -- Witte, Erin                  Cambridge                   NT   3  
 
  
 
Girls 800 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 2:16.70  1988        FRAN TENBENSEL, ARAPAHOE                   
 
  JIM MATHER: * 2:16.70  1988        FRAN TENBENSEL, ARAPAHOE                   
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Stienike, Kate               North Platte           2:34.50   10    
 
  2 Hanke, Emilee                Arapahoe               2:38.10    8    
 
  3 Rippen, Gracie               North Platte           2:47.80    6    
 
  4 Hueftle, Aleya               Bertrand               2:48.50    4    
 
  5 Witte, Erin                  Cambridge              2:49.30    2    
 
  6 High, Atlee                  Bertrand               2:54.50    1    
 
  7 North, Adrienne              Arapahoe               2:55.80   
 
  8 North, Joslyn                Arapahoe               2:56.00   
 
 -- Hodge, Gretchen              Eustis/Farna                NT   
 
 -- Sitorius, Jadyn              Eustis/Farna                NT   
 
 -- Barret, Taran                Eustis/Farna                NT   
 
 -- Steinwart, Hannah            Elwood                      NT   
 
 -- Goosic, Emma                 Franklin                    NT   
 
 -- Christner, Zayley            Elwood                      NT   
 
 -- Henderson, Madison           Southern Val                NT   
 
 -- Hubbard, Sydney              Elm Creek                   NT   
 
 -- Gutzwiller, Hallie           Elm Creek                   NT   
 
 -- Bennett, Reagan              Southern Val                NT   
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 -- Moes, Lauren                 Elm Creek                   NT   
 
  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 5:33.10  1988        FRAN TENBENSEL, ARAPAHOE                   
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Quinn, Brianna               Southern Val           5:51.00   10    
 
  2 Stienike, Kate               North Platte           5:53.40    8    
 
  3 Musser, Elise                Parkview High          5:54.90    6    
 
  4 Folchert, Kelsey             North Platte           6:06.10    4    
 
  5 Blakely, Genna               North Platte           6:08.90    2    
 
  6 Billeter, Alexis             Loomis                 6:13.60    1    
 
  7 Bose, Maggie                 Southern Val           6:36.90   
 
 -- O'Clair, Olivia              Loomis                      NT   
 
 -- Callahan, Trista             Bertrand                    NT   
 
 -- Gonzalez, Marley             Bertrand                    NT   
 
 -- Hindal, Bryanah              Franklin                    NT   
 
 -- Goosic, Emma                 Franklin                    NT   
 
 -- Roskop, Tracy                Arapahoe                    NT   
 
 -- Whitson, Hannah              Arapahoe                    NT   
 
 -- Rushton, Gracie              Elwood                      NT   
 
 -- Clouse, Makenzie             Elwood                      NT   
 
 -- Doyle, Kyleigh               Cambridge                   NT   
 
 -- Pistulka, Lil                Wilcox/Hildr                NT   
 
 -- Henery, Alexi                Wilcox/Hildr                NT   
 
 -- Wright, Carol                Elm Creek                   NT   
 
 -- tenBensel, Megan             Cambridge                   NT   
 
 -- Keim, Hannah                 Elm Creek                   NT   
 
 -- Gutzwiller, Hallie           Elm Creek                   NT   
 
  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run 
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======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 12:08.70  1998        LAURA EBMEIER, BERTRAND                   
 
  JIM MATHER: * 12:08.70  1998        LAURA EBMEIER, BERTRAND                   
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Musser, Elise                Parkview High         12:54.30   10    
 
  2 Folchert, Kelsey             North Platte          12:59.20    8    
 
  3 Keim, Hannah                 Elm Creek             14:04.00    6    
 
  4 North, Adrienne              Arapahoe              14:16.20    4    
 
  5 North, Joslyn                Arapahoe              14:23.40    2    
 
  6 Whitson, Hannah              Arapahoe              14:40.00    1    
 
  7 Callahan, Trista             Bertrand              14:54.70   
 
  8 Benson, Korinne              Cambridge             15:04.50   
 
 -- Bauer, Allie                 Elm Creek                   NT   
 
 -- Clouse, Makenzie             Elwood                      NT   
 
 -- O'Clair, Olivia              Loomis                      NT   
 
 -- Pistulka, Lil                Wilcox/Hildr                NT   
 
 -- Henery, Alexi                Wilcox/Hildr                NT   
 
 -- Strohmyer, Brooklyn          Elm Creek                   NT   
 
 -- tenBensel, Megan             Cambridge                   NT   
 
 -- Johnson, Natalie             Bertrand                    NT   
 
 -- Gonzalez, Marley             Bertrand                    NT   
 
  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
 
=================================================================== 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 15.00  2008        TAYLOR TACHA, BERTRAND                       
 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H# 
 
=================================================================== 
 
Preliminaries 
 
  1 Schwarz, Grace               Bertrand                 16.30q  1  
 
  2 Homan, Hayley                North Platte             16.50q  2  
 
  3 Hueftle, Aleya               Bertrand                 17.90q  2  
 
  4 Deterding, Autumn            Cambridge                18.10q  2  
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  5 Childears, Brooklyn          North Platte             18.50q  2  
 
  6 Nichelson, Joszelyn          Eustis/Farna             19.10q  1  
 
  7 Hilker, Terri                Arapahoe                 19.50q  2  
 
  7 Stuhmer, Carlee              Alma                     19.50q  1  
 
  9 Best, Krista                 Southern Val             19.60   2  
 
 10 Klumpe, Paige                Cambridge                19.90   1  
 
 11 McCarter, Maci               Elm Creek                20.00   1  
 
 12 Steinwart, Hannah            Elwood                   20.50   1  
 
 13 Crandall, Georgia            Loomis                   20.60   1  
 
 14 Sandoz, Dorothy              Alma                     21.00   2  
 
  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 15.00  2008        TAYLOR TACHA, BERTRAND                       
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
Finals 
 
  1 Schwarz, Grace               Bertrand                 15.90   10    
 
  2 Homan, Hayley                North Platte             16.80    8    
 
  3 Childears, Brooklyn          North Platte             17.70    6    
 
  4 Hueftle, Aleya               Bertrand                 18.00    4    
 
  5 Deterding, Autumn            Cambridge                18.20    2    
 
  6 Nichelson, Joszelyn          Eustis/Farna             18.90    1    
 
  7 Stuhmer, Carlee              Alma                     19.50   
 
  8 Hilker, Terri                Arapahoe                 19.60   
 
  
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
 
========================================================================== 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 46.50  2009        TAYLOR TACHA, Bertrand                       
 
  JIM MATHER: * 47.23  1996        NICOLE KUBIK, CAMBRIDGE                      
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
 
========================================================================== 
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  1 Boggs, Erin                  Bertrand                 50.30   3  10    
 
  2 Crandall, Georgia            Loomis                   51.30   3   8    
 
  3 Homan, Hayley                North Platte             52.30   3   6    
 
  4 Billeter, Alexis             Loomis                   52.40   3   4    
 
  5 Schwarz, Grace               Bertrand                 53.30   3   2    
 
  6 Watson, Mariah               Arapahoe                 53.50   3   1    
 
  7 McCarter, Maci               Elm Creek                53.60   3  
 
  8 Stuhmer, Carlee              Alma                     54.10   2  
 
  9 Best, Krista                 Southern Val             54.20   2  
 
 10 Hickey, Taylor               Elwood                   56.20   2  
 
 11 Nichelson, Joszelyn          Eustis/Farna             56.80   2  
 
 12 O'Neil, Elise                North Platte             57.40   2  
 
 13 Deterding, Autumn            Cambridge                57.50   3  
 
 14 Klumpe, Paige                Cambridge                57.60   2  
 
 14 Martin, Hadley               Elwood                   57.60   2  
 
 16 Hilker, Terri                Arapahoe                 57.90   2  
 
 17 Childears, Brooklyn          North Platte             59.70   1  
 
 18 Sindt, Avery                 Elm Creek              1:01.00   1  
 
 19 Sandoz, Dorothy              Alma                   1:02.20   1  
 
 20 Steinwart, Hannah            Elwood                 1:02.60   1  
 
  
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
 
========================================================================== 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 51.80  1987        DUNDY COUNTY                                 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 51.80  1987        DUNDY COUNTY, DUNDY COUNTY                   
 
    School                                               Finals  H# Points 
 
========================================================================== 
 
  1 North Platte St. Pats  'A'                            53.70   2  10    
 
  2 Southern Valley  'A'                                  54.50   2   8    
 
  3 Bertrand  'A'                                         55.50   2   6    
 
  4 Elm Creek  'A'                                        55.70   2   4    
 
  5 Wilcox/Hildreth  'A'                                  55.90   2   2    
 
  6 Cambridge  'A'                                        57.60   2   1    
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  7 Elwood  'A'                                           58.50   2  
 
  8 Eustis/Farnam  'A'                                  1:00.00   1  
 
  9 Franklin  'A'                                       1:01.00   1  
 
 10 Arapahoe  'A'                                       1:03.70   1  
 
  
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 4:12.70  1987        ARAPAHOE                                   
 
  JIM MATHER: * 4:12.70  1988        ARAPAHOE, ARAPAHOE                         
 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 North Platte St. Pats  'A'                          4:29.00   10    
 
  2 Elwood  'A'                                         4:39.50    8    
 
  3 Elm Creek  'A'                                      4:45.30    6    
 
  4 Arapahoe  'A'                                       4:45.70    4    
 
  5 Southern Valley  'A'                                4:47.90    2    
 
  6 Cambridge  'A'                                      4:51.00    1    
 
  7 Eustis/Farnam  'A'                                  5:08.80   
 
  
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 10:21.50  8687        DUNDY CO/ELWOOD, DUNDY CO./ELWOOD         
 
  JIM MATHER: * 10:21.50  8687        DUNDY CO./ELWOOD, DUNDY CO./ELWOOD        
 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 North Platte St. Pats  'A'                         10:48.70   10    
 
  2 Arapahoe  'A'                                      11:14.90    8    
 
  3 Elm Creek  'A'                                     11:20.90    6    
 
  4 Elwood  'A'                                        11:27.30    4    
 
  5 Cambridge  'A'                                     11:36.10    2    
 
  6 Southern Valley  'A'                               12:02.80    1    
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Girls High Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: *  5-08  2003        CHRISTINA HOUGHTELLING, CAMBRIDGE            
 
  JIM MATHER: *  5-08  2003        CHRISTINA HOUGHTELLING, CAMBRIDGE            
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Russell, Brianna             Southern Val           5-01.00   10    
 
  2 Boggs, Erin                  Bertrand               5-00.00    8    
 
  3 Brown, Ashley                Elm Creek              4-10.00    6    
 
  4 Smith, Emily                 Elm Creek              4-08.00    4    
 
  5 Klumpe, Paige                Cambridge             J4-06.00    1.50 
 
  6 Hubbard, Sydney              Elm Creek             J4-06.00    1.50 
 
  7 Carlini, Teya                North Platte          J4-06.00   
 
  8 Stuhmer, Carlee              Alma                  J4-06.00   
 
  9 Huff, Olivia                 North Platte           4-04.00   
 
  9 Clouse, Makenzie             Elwood                 4-04.00   
 
 -- Brell, Kennedy               Elwood                      NH   
 
 -- High, Jameson                Bertrand                    NH   
 
 -- Sitorius, Jadyn              Eustis/Farna                NH   
 
 -- Diefenbaugh, Kaydee          Elwood                      NH   
 
 -- Lech, Jordan                 North Platte                NH   
 
 -- Drain, Kenzy                 Bertrand                    NH   
 
  
 
Girls Pole Vault 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 10-06  2008        JENNIFER DANNEHL, BERTRAND                   
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Knapp, Samantha              Elm Creek             10-00.00   10    
 
  2 Rippen, Gracie               North Platte           9-06.00    8    
 
  3 Boggs, Erin                  Bertrand               9-00.00    6    
 
  4 Heiss, Rachel                North Platte           8-06.00    4    
 
  5 Ford, Johanna                Bertrand              J8-06.00    2    
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  6 High, Jada                   Bertrand              J8-06.00    1    
 
  7 McClellen, Brooke            North Platte           8-00.00   
 
  7 Dringman, Cierra             Southern Val           8-00.00   
 
  9 Schoen, Mandy                Southern Val           7-06.00   
 
  9 Russell, Brianna             Southern Val           7-06.00   
 
 -- Pfeil, Jessica               Alma                        NH   
 
 -- Crandall, Georgia            Loomis                      NH   
 
 -- Stemper, Kendall             Alma                        NH   
 
 -- Christner, Zayley            Elwood                      NH   
 
 -- Tomlin, Kaelie               Cambridge                   NH   
 
 -- Hort, Shelbie                Wilcox/Hildr                NH   
 
  
 
Girls Long Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 18-08.50  4/19/2017   Claire Cornell, Elm Creek                 
 
  JIM MATHER: *    17-06  1989        KATHY JANICKE, DUNDY COUNTY               
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Moes, Taylor                 Elm Creek             16-06.50   10    
 
  2 Slattery, Julie              North Platte          15-05.25    8    
 
  3 Brown, Ashley                Elm Creek             15-03.25    6    
 
  4 Schoen, Mandy                Southern Val          15-01.00    4    
 
  5 Quinn, Brianna               Southern Val          15-00.00    2    
 
  6 Morgan, Hannah               Cambridge             14-03.75    1    
 
  7 Morgan, Hailey               Cambridge             14-03.50   
 
 -- Kummer, Kaleigh              North Platte                ND   
 
 -- Clason, Korynn               Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- Pelton, Anna                 Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Vyhlidal, Sydney             Eustis/Farna                ND   
 
 -- Walker, Maggie               Eustis/Farna                ND   
 
 -- Boggs, Erin                  Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Diefenbaugh, Kaydee          Elwood                      ND   
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 -- Avedikian, Nane              Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Ritner, Ryeann               Wilcox/Hildr                ND   
 
 -- Clouse, Makenzie             Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Best, Krista                 Southern Val                ND   
 
 -- O'Neil, Elise                North Platte                ND   
 
 -- Quadhamer, Abby              Wilcox/Hildr                ND   
 
  
 
Girls Triple Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 38-01  2003        CHRISTINA HOUGHTELLING, CAMBRIDGE            
 
  JIM MATHER: * 38-01  2003        CHRISTINA HOUGHTELLING, CAMBRIDGE            
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Moes, Taylor                 Elm Creek             34-07.00   10    
 
  2 Kummer, Kaleigh              North Platte          33-05.00    8    
 
  3 Schwarz, Grace               Bertrand              32-06.50    6    
 
  4 Miles, Hayley                North Platte          32-06.25    4    
 
  5 Knapp, Samantha              Elm Creek             32-02.25    2    
 
  6 Quadhamer, Abby              Wilcox/Hildr          31-06.25    1    
 
  7 Ehrke, Maddie                Alma                  31-01.00   
 
  8 Brown, Ashley                Elm Creek             31-00.00   
 
 -- Walker, Maggie               Eustis/Farna                ND   
 
 -- Pelton, Anna                 Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Hodge, Karissa               Eustis/Farna                ND   
 
 -- Clason, Korynn               Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- Castillo, Graci              North Platte                ND   
 
 -- Hueftle, Aleya               Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Morgan, Hailey               Cambridge                   ND   
 
  
 
Girls Shot Put 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 41-08  2003        AMBER YOUNG, ELM CREEK                       
 
  JIM MATHER: * 41-08  2003        AMBER YOUNG, ELM CREEK                       
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    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Billington, Natalie          Wilcox/Hildr          36-03.50   10    
 
  2 Schutz, Lindsay              Bertrand              34-11.00    8    
 
  3 Yelken, Abigail              Franklin              33-04.50    6    
 
  4 Stone, Haley                 Elm Creek             33-03.25    4    
 
  5 Thorell, Darla               Loomis                32-02.50    2    
 
  6 Diefenbaugh, Baylee          Elwood                32-02.00    1    
 
  7 Quinn, Sawyer                Southern Val          31-05.25   
 
  8 Hoffman, Anna                Elm Creek             31-04.00   
 
 -- Skillstad, Kinsey            North Platte                ND   
 
 -- Estrada, Julissa             Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Jauken, Maria                Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- Leibhart, Julie              Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Lunsford, Alyson             Franklin                    ND   
 
 -- Sellers, Jocylin             North Platte                ND   
 
 -- Cleveland, Abby              Franklin                    ND   
 
 -- Christensen, Karri           Alma                        ND   
 
 -- Ludeke, Cali Jo              Loomis                      ND   
 
 -- Koller, Hope                 Arapahoe                    ND   
 
 -- Hickey, Lauren               Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Knoerzer, Alivia             Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Harris, Grace                Southern Val                ND   
 
 -- Marsh, Skylar                Wilcox/Hildr                ND   
 
 -- Ramsey, Cassandra            Wilcox/Hildr                ND   
 
 -- Sides, Addie                 Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- Nichols, Layne               Elm Creek                   ND   
 
 -- Hoberty, Schyler             Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- Ford, Madison                Southern Val                ND   
 
 -- Kimberling, Jenna            North Platte                ND   
 
  
 
Girls Discus Throw 
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======================================================================= 
 
  JIM MATHER: * 123-05  1999        JILL SCHULTHEISS, ELWOOD                    
 
  JIM MATHER: * 123-05  1999        JILL SCHULTHEISS, ELWOOD                    
 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 
  1 Skillstad, Kinsey            North Platte            107-09   10    
 
  2 Hoffman, Anna                Elm Creek               105-10    8    
 
  3 Sides, Addie                 Cambridge               103-08    6    
 
  4 Kimberling, Jenna            North Platte            102-08    4    
 
  5 Roberg, Isabel               North Platte            101-01    2    
 
  6 Thorell, Darla               Loomis                   96-05    1    
 
  7 Ramsey, Cassandra            Wilcox/Hildr             96-01   
 
 -- Leibhart, Julie              Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Schutz, Lindsay              Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Webb, Ali                    Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- Hoberty, Schyler             Cambridge                   ND   
 
 -- High, Atlee                  Bertrand                    ND   
 
 -- Lunsford, Alyson             Franklin                    ND   
 
 -- Yelken, Abigail              Franklin                    ND   
 
 -- Cleveland, Abby              Franklin                    ND   
 
 -- Christensen, Karri           Alma                        ND   
 
 -- Stewart, Hanna               Loomis                      ND   
 
 -- Koller, Hope                 Arapahoe                    ND   
 
 -- Hickey, Lauren               Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Knoerzer, Alivia             Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Quinn, Sawyer                Southern Val                ND   
 
 -- Ritner, McKinley             Wilcox/Hildr                ND   
 
 -- Marsh, Skylar                Wilcox/Hildr                ND   
 
 -- Diefenbaugh, Baylee          Elwood                      ND   
 
 -- Meier, Reagan                Elm Creek                   ND   
 
 -- Stone, Haley                 Elm Creek                   ND   
 
 -- Nichols, Layne               Elm Creek                   ND   
 
 -- Moenning, Jenny              Southern Val                ND   
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 -- Krejdl, Kara                 Southern Val                ND   
 
  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored 
 
=============================================================================== 
 
    1) North Platte St. Pats      150        2) Elm Creek                  85.50 
 
    3) Bertrand                    84        4) Southern Valley            57    
 
    5) Loomis                      30        5) Arapahoe                   30    
 
    7) Elwood                      28        8) Wilcox/Hildreth            23    
 
    9) Cambridge                   16.50    10) Parkview High              16    
 
   11) Franklin                     6       12) Eustis/Farnam               1    
 
  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored 
 
=============================================================================== 
 
    1) Cambridge                  112        2) Loomis                     71    
 
    3) Bertrand                    63        4) Southern Valley            57    
 
    5) Wilcox/Hildreth             53        6) North Platte St. Pats      36    
 
    7) Elwood                      33        8) Arapahoe                   30    
 
    9) Elm Creek                   27       10) Alma                       14    
 


